# OP \$40.00 97110203

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM754712 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReCept Holdings, Inc.		11/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Founder Project Rx, Inc	
Street Address:	5109 Oak Lane	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97110203	F&M SPECIALTY PHARMACY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817-877-2812

Email: JBERGKAMP@CANTEYHANGER.COM

Correspondent Name: Julie Bergkamp
Address Line 1: 600 West Sixth Street

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Bergkamp
SIGNATURE:	/juliebergkamp/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0037

900719491

### **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, ReCept Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1620 W. Northwest Highway Suite 100, Grapevine, Texas 76051 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark "F&M SPECIALTY PHARMACY" ("Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Retail pharmacy services; specialty retail pharmacy services, namely, the provision of special purpose pharmaceuticals; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed a federal trademark application, Serial Number 97110203, for the registration of the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein; and

**WHEREAS**, Founder Project Rx, Inc., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 5109 Oak Lane, Arlington, Texas 76017 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced Registration;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

ReCept Holdings, Inc.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Carmine DeNardo
Title: President/CEO

Dated effective as of: November 30, 2021

RECORDED: 09/12/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0038